MRP JAN 2 8 1999	3C59
JAN 2 6 1989 28-99 Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office SALPHAN 1-31-92 02-03-	Attorney Docket No.: 2269-00540 U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached orig Name of conveying party(ic.) 100955	of the Court of th
Niels Diffrient Timothy J. Bouche Andrew J. Kopish	Krueger International, Inc. 1330 Bellevue Street Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Dates: 8/26/98, 8/18/98, 8/18/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/092,474 Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Andrew S. McConnell ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, I 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202	Account
,	8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
Dawn M. Oleszak Name of Person Signing Signature	on M. Oleszak 1/25/9
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ments and document: 8

02/02/1999 SBURNS 00000142 09092474

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **NIELS DIFFRIENT**, of 879 North Salem Road, City of Ridgefield, County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut 06877, **TIMOTHY J. BOUCHE**, of 149 Helene Court, City of Green Bay, County of Brown, State of Wisconsin 54301 and **ANDREW J. KOPISH**, of 831 McCormick Street, City of Green Bay, County of Brown, State of Wisconsin 54301 to **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NIELS DIFFRIENT, TIMOTHY J. BOUCHE, and ANDREW J. KOPISH, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

PANEL PARTITION SYSTEM WITH CENTRALIZED POWER AND COMMUNICATION DISTRIBUTION

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said NIELS DIFFRIENT, TIMOTHY J. BOUCHE, and ANDREW J. KOPISH, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

-1-

1

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0957 And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said KRUEGER

INTERNATIONAL, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and

that if said KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute,

divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said

Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any

foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful

acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL,

INC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the

invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the

right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the

International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such

applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts

relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to

the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert

in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial No.:

09/092,474

Filing Date: June 5, 1998

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0958

Executed and delivered this	_day of	
	Niels Diffrient	
STATE OF <u>CT</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u>		
Personally appeared before me this	·	
(SFAL)	Notary Public My/Commission expires 3/31/99	
Executed and delivered this 18 day of angles, 1998.		
	TIMOTHY J. BOUCHE	
STATE OF WSCONSIN		
COUNTY OF Brown		
Personally appeared before me this 18th day of 1998, Timothy J. Bouche, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires Nov. 4, 2001.	

- 3 -

Executed and delivered this 18_{-} da	y of AUGUST, 1998.	
(A	NDREW J. KOPISH	
STATE OF WISCONSIN	V	
COUNTY OF Grown		
Personally appeared before me this Konday of August, 19 K, Andrew J. Kopish, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(SEAL N	otary Public ly Commission expires 10-4,2001.	

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0960